Page 16 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations.
“GR”&“GS”Series Angular Grippers
Operational Features
•	 Grip	force	easily	adjusted	by	varying	input	pressure.
•		External adjustment of final "Jaw Open" and
 "Jaw Close" positions can be made while the
 gripper is mounted, pressurized and operational.
 Disassembly is not required.

Duralon®  is a registered trademark of Rexnord Corp.
Page 17Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations.
How to Order
– 000  None - Customer to furnish Jaws.
 Pivot details shown on next page.
  Length
– 110 Blank Rectangular Jaws 1"
– 115 Blank Rectangular Jaws 1 1/2"
– 120 Blank Rectangular Jaws 2"
– 130 Blank Rectangular Jaws 3"
– 140 Blank Rectangular Jaws 4"
– 150 Blank Rectangular Jaws 5"
(Note: Jaw length + .15" –.00)
– 200 Jaws with Mounting Holes
– xxx Custom Jaws - Fabco-Air will
 build to your specs – or design
 and build to your requirements
Other Options
F7  – Flange Kit (GS Series only) Note: There are
F8  two flange styles for size –30 GS grippers.
F9  Consult table on page 19 for dimensions and
  specify either F8 or F9. To order flange kits
  separately, see kit numbers in the same table.
T  –  PTFE Seals (GR Series only)
V  –  Viton Seals
Round Body
 Code Bore
 – 02 1/2"
 – 04 3/4"
 – 10 1 1/8"
 – 20 1 5/8"
 – 30 2"
 – 50 2 1/2"
Sensing Options
Electronic Sensor Package
Electrical Characteristics–
LED, 6-24 VDC, 0.20 Amp Max, 0.5 Voltage  Drop
E20 Sensor Package without sensors
E21, E21C -Single sensor (PNP) sourcing
E22, E22C -Single sensor (NPN) sinking
E23, E23C -Dual sensor (PNP) sourcing
E24, E24C -Dual sensor (NPN) sinking
Air Operated for External or Internal Gripping
Model Other optionsSensor optionsJaw style
EXAMPLE
Square Body
 Code Bore
 – 01 3/8"
 – 06 7/8"
 – 10 1 1/8"
 – 20 1 5/8"
 – 30 2"
Gripper Size Code
Jaw Styles
   GR21  – 10      – 130     – E21     – V
(Code – 04) Cylinder Bore 3/4"
(GR21) Round Body 2 Jaws Angular
Ordering Example 1:  GR21 – 04 – 130 Ordering Example 2:  GS22 – 06 – 110 – V
5-2-02A
(Code – 06)
Cylinder Bore 7/8"
(Code – 130)  Blank Rectangular 3" Jaws
(GS22) Square Body
2 Jaws Angular
with Indicator Rod
Indicator Rod